## Intermedia Communications, Inc.

(Full Company Name)

# COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER

ANNUAL REPORT

RECEIVED
APR 1 5 2004

TO THE

Records Public Service Commission

### MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

For Period Ending December 31, 2003

**FILED**<sup>3</sup>

MAY 1 4 2004

Missouri Public Service Commission

CLE	CC Annual Report of Intermedia Communications, Inc.	
		for the year ended December 31, 2003
1.	State in full the exact 'certificated' name of the Com (Do not abbreviate; yet include any Commission app	
	Intermedia Communications, Inc.	
2.	Effective date of certification by the MO Public Servinumber:	vice Commission and associated case
	Date (e.g 00/00/00): 09/30/97 Ca	ase No: TA-97-264
3.	Was the company certificated in Missouri under any names and time periods involved since the original company.	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
	This Competitive Local Exchange Carrier is a (Chec	k box with an X) and under 'Explanation'
4.	list registered name if different than certificated nam name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:	e listed above (e.g. parent corporation
4.	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:	
4. X		e listed above (e.g. parent corporation <u>Explanation</u>
	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type  Corporation	
	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type  Corporation Partnership	
	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship	
	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC	
	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP	
X	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other	Explanation
X	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP	Explanation
X	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other	Explanation
5.	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other Date of incorporation or other original organization	<u>Explanation</u> (e.g. 00/00/0000);
5.	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other Date of incorporation or other original organization  11/09/87  Under the laws of what state is the Competitive Loc	<u>Explanation</u> (e.g. 00/00/0000);
5.	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other Date of incorporation or other original organization	<u>Explanation</u> (e.g. 00/00/0000);
5. 6.	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other Date of incorporation or other original organization  11/09/87  Under the laws of what state is the Competitive Loc	Explanation  (e.g. 00/00/0000):  al Exchange Carrier organized:
5. 6.	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other  Date of incorporation or other original organization  11/09/87  Under the laws of what state is the Competitive Local Delaware  State in full the name, street address, telephone num	Explanation  (e.g. 00/00/0000):  al Exchange Carrier organized:
5. 6.	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other Date of incorporation or other original organization  11/09/87  Under the laws of what state is the Competitive Located Delaware  State in full the name, street address, telephone num completing/verifying this Annual Report: Haleh Davary, Regulatory Compliance Analyst 201 Spear Street, 9th Floor	Explanation  (e.g. 00/00/0000):  al Exchange Carrier organized:
5. 6.	name). If 'Other' is identified, explain:  Type Corporation Partnership Sole Proprietorship LLC LP Other  Date of incorporation or other original organization  11/09/87  Under the laws of what state is the Competitive Located Delaware  State in full the name, street address, telephone num completing/verifying this Annual Report: Haleh Davary, Regulatory Compliance Analyst	Explanation  (e.g. 00/00/0000):  al Exchange Carrier organized:

(\*) To facilitate electronic sending of the Annual Report form next year.

. ***** -1	- با الله الله الله الله الله الله الله ا	for the year ended December 31, 2003
	rporation or not, give the particulars callers of the Competitive Local Exchange C	
Date Office Assumed	Title of General Officer	Name of Person Holding Office
	President and CEO	Michael Capellas
	Director	Anastasia Kelly
	Director	Robert Blakely
	Treasurer	William Hamill
	Assistant Treasurer	Stephen Mooney
<u></u>	Secretary	Jennifer McGarey
	A martine and the company	Nicole Jones
company Con		straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,
company Concompany oper	e a description of <u>ALL MATERIAL</u> ex npetitive Local Exchange Carrier's opera rations affecting Missouri, please includents, major plant changes and lawsuits	straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,
company Concompany oper	e a description of <u>ALL MATERIAL</u> ex npetitive Local Exchange Carrier's opera rations affecting Missouri, please includents, major plant changes and lawsuits	straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,
company Concompany oper	e a description of <u>ALL MATERIAL</u> ex npetitive Local Exchange Carrier's opera rations affecting Missouri, please includents, major plant changes and lawsuits	straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,
company Concompany oper	e a description of <u>ALL MATERIAL</u> ex npetitive Local Exchange Carrier's opera rations affecting Missouri, please includents, major plant changes and lawsuits	straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,
company Concompany oper	e a description of <u>ALL MATERIAL</u> ex npetitive Local Exchange Carrier's opera rations affecting Missouri, please includents, major plant changes and lawsuits	straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,
company Concompany oper	e a description of <u>ALL MATERIAL</u> ex npetitive Local Exchange Carrier's opera rations affecting Missouri, please includents, major plant changes and lawsuits	straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,
company Concompany oper	e a description of <u>ALL MATERIAL</u> ex npetitive Local Exchange Carrier's opera rations affecting Missouri, please includents, major plant changes and lawsuits	straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,
company Concompany oper	e a description of <u>ALL MATERIAL</u> ex npetitive Local Exchange Carrier's opera rations affecting Missouri, please includents, major plant changes and lawsuits	straordinary items which affected the total ations during the past year. In addition, for the a listing of all consolidations,

- \* Missouri Revised Statutes §386.020(53)
- (53) "Telecommunications service", the transmission of information by wire, radio, optical cable, electronic impulses, or other similar means. As used in this definition, "information" means knowledge or intelligence represented by any form of writing, signs, signals, pictures, sounds, or any other symbols. Telecommunications service does not include:
- (a) The rent, sale, lease, or exchange for other value received of customer premises equipment except for customer premises equipment owned by a telephone company certificated or otherwise authorized to provide telephone service prior to September 28, 1987, and provided under tariff or in inventory on January 1, 1983, which must be detariffed no later than December 31, 1987, and thereafter the provision of which shall not be a telecommunications service, and except for customer premises equipment owned or provided by a telecommunications company and used for answering 911 or emergency calls;
- (b) Answering services and paging services;
- (c) The offering of radio communication services and facilities when such services and facilities are provided under a license granted by the Federal Communications Commission under the commercial mobile radio services rules and regulations;
- (d) Services provided by a hospital, hotel, motel, or other similar business whose principal service is the provision of temporary lodging through the owning or operating of message switching or billing equipment solely for the purpose of providing at a charge telecommunications services to its temporary patients or guests;
- (e) Services provided by a private telecommunications system;
- (f) Cable television service;
- (g) The installation and maintenance of inside wire within a customer's premises;
- (h) Electronic publishing services; or
- (i) Services provided pursuant to a broadcast radio or television license issued by the Federal Communications Commission;

CLEC Annual Report of	Intermedia Communications, Inc.	
	for the year ended December 31, 2003	
and address informati	our Electronic Filing & Information system (EFIS) with current companion please provide the following information. Either verify the informatical in space provided or complete each sub-type and the Data Center States	on
a. Official Representat		
Name:	Stephen F Morris	initals
Street/ PO Box:	701 Brazos Street, 6th Floor	
City, State, Zip:	Austin, TX 78701	
Telephone number:	(512) 495-6727	
Fax number:	(512) 495-6706	
E-mail address:	Stephen.Morris@MCI.Com	
b. Consumer Services:	Information contained in EFIS is current:	
Name:	Residential Customer Service: (800) 444-3333	initals
Street/ PO Box:	Business Customer Service: (800) 749-9600	
City, State, Zip:		
Telephone number:		
Fax number:		
E-mail address:		
c. Individual to receive	e statement of revenue (assessment):  Information contained in EFIS is current; _  Haleh Davary	initals
Street/PO Box:	201 Spear Street, 9th Floor	
City, State, Zip:	San Francisco, CA 94105	
Telephone number:	(415) 228-1072	
Fax number:	(415) 228-1094	
E-mail address (*):	Haleh.Davary@MCI.Com	
(*) To facilitate elect	ronic sending of the statement of revenue next year.	
following pages. In	specific contacts for areas (d. through n.) if applicable on the lieu of additional contacts being provided, designate if a, b, or c, ntified as the contact.	
d. Tariff:	Information contained in EFIS is current:	
Name:	Shannon Gilroy	initals
Street/PO Box:	205 North Michigan Avenue, 11th Floor	
City, State, Zip:	Chicago, IL 60601	
Telephone number:	(312) 260-3245	
Fax number:	(312) 470-5571	
E-mail address:	Shannon.Gilroy@MCI.Com	

CLEC Annual Report of	Intermedia Communications, Inc.						
	for the year ended December 31, 2003						
13. continued	<del></del> _						
e. CFO/Comptroller:	Information contained in EFIS is current:						
Name:		initals					
Street/ PO Box:							
City, State, Zip:							
Telephone number:							
Fax number:							
E-mail address:							
f. Technical:	Information contained in EFIS is current:						
Name:		initals					
Street/ PO Box:							
***************************************							
City, State, Zip: Telephone number:							
Fax number:							
E-mail address:							
L-man address.							
g. Surveillance:	Information contained in EFIS is current:						
Name:	<del>-</del>	initals					
Street/ PO Box:							
City, State, Zip:							
Telephone number:							
Fax number:							
E-mail address:							
h. In-House Attorney:	Information contained in EFIS is current:	initals					
Name:	Stephen F Morris	muais					
Street/PO Box:	701 Brazos Street, 6th Floor						
City, State, Zip:	Austin, TX 78701						
Telephone number:	(512) 495-6727						
Fax number:	(512) 495-6706						
E-mail address:	Stephen.Morris@MCI.Com						
i. Attorney:	Information contained in EFIS is current:						
Name:	Carl J. Lumley and Leland B. Curtis	initals					
Street/PO Box:	130 S. Bemiston, Suite 200						
City, State, Zip:	St. Louis, Missouri 63105						
Telephone number:	(314) 725–8788						
Fax number:	(314) 725–8789						
E-mail address:	clumley@cohgs.com, lcurtis@cohgs.com						

CLEC Annual Report of	Intermedia Communications, Inc.	
12 continued	for the year ended December 31, 2003	
13. continued	Information contained in EFIS	
j. Consultant:	is current:	
Name:		initals
Street/ PO Box:		
City, State, Zip:		
Telephone number:		
Fax number:		
E-mail address:		
	Information contained in EFIS	
k. Other:	is current:	
Name:		initals
Street/ PO Box:		
City, State, Zip:		
Telephone number:		
Fax number:		
E-mail address:		
	Information contained in EFIS	
I. Regulatory:	is current:	
Name:	<del>-</del>	initals
Street/ PO Box:		
City, State, Zip:		
Telephone number:		
Fax number:		
E-mail address:		
-	Information contained in EFIS	
m. Area Contact Entry:	is current:	
Name:	_	initals
Street/ PO Box:		
City, State, Zip:		
Telephone number:		
Fax number:		
E-mail address:		
	Information contained in EFIS	
n. Carrier Billing Relatio	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Name:	<del>-</del>	initals
Street/ PO Box:		
City, State, Zip:		
Telephone number:		
Fax number:		
F-mail address:		

## COMPETITIVE LOCAL EXCHANGE CARRIER ACCESS LINE REPORT

	Residential Voice Grade Equivalent Lines				Business Voice Grade Equivalent Lines			Public Access Lines		
Exchange (Use name in the tariff)	Pure Resale	UNE	UNE P	Full Facility Based	Pure Resale	UNE	UNE P	Full Facility Based	Public	Customer Owned Coin Telephone
					_					
Totals										

LEC Annual Report	t ofIntermedia Com	munications,	Inc.		
			for th	e year ended Decen	nber 31, <u>2003</u>
		VERIFICA	TION		
	t must be verified by the crequired may be taken be nme is taken.			•	
		OATH	I		
State Of Californ	nia				
County Of	San Francisco		} ss:		
	Haleh S. D	avary	of the affiant)	makes oatl	n and says that
s/he is			mpliance Analys	t	
	(Insert l	ere the official	title of the affiant)		
of			unications, Inc. or name of the resp		
statements of fact co affairs of the above-	ned the foregoing report; to trained in the said report on armed respondent.	are true and the		correct statement of	
Jan	uary ist ,		All h	re of affiant)	, <u>2003</u>
Subscribed	and sworn before me, a_	Notary	Public		_ in and for the
State and count	y above named, this	12th	day of	April_	, 2004
My Commissio	on expires May	<u> </u>			, 20 0 4
NAME OF THE PARTY	MICHAEL DAVID GLENN Commission # 1263248 Jotary Public - California San Francisco County Comm. Expires May 11, 2004		J. Gor	authorized to administ	···

Original must be mailed to: Manager of the Data Center MoPSC, 200 Madison Street, Suite 100 P.O. Box 360, Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360

Missouri Revised Statutes § 392.210

#### BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: The Annual Reports for 2003

of MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc.,

Brooks Fiber Communications of

Missouri, Inc., Metropolitan Fiber Systems

of St. Louis, Inc., McImetro Access Transmission

Services, LLC., Intermedia Communications, Inc.,

MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc.,

TTI National, Inc. and Teleconnect Long

Distance Services & Systems, Inc.

#### **AFFIDAVIT**

I, Haleh Davary being first duly sworn upon my oath state that I am the Regulatory Compliance Analyst of MCI WorldCom Communications, Inc., Brooks Fiber Communications of Missouri, Inc., Metropolitan Fiber Systems of St. Louis, Inc., MCImetro Access Transmission Services, LLC, Intermedia Communications, Inc., MCI WorldCom Network Services, Inc., TTI National, Inc., and Teleconnect Long Distance Services & Systems, Inc..

I hereby advise the Commission that certain information contained in the 2003 Annual Reports of the above-named companies submitted herewith constitutes Highly Confidential information. The information which is Highly Confidential consists of company-specific/state-specific revenues and access line counts and related information. As grounds for designating this information as Highly Confidential, I state that these portions of the annual reports contain company specific, state-specific information that is not otherwise publicly available. The information contained in these reports could be used by competitors of the aforesaid companies to determine the extent of business operations in Missouri, including the extent of network facilities, and other items that are of a competitively sensitive nature. Disclosure of this type of information to their competitors would be detrimental to the companies' business interests in

Missouri. The competitively sensitive information contained in these reports is not available to the public in any format. The Commission has previously protected this type of information. See Case Nos. TB-2000-784, TE-2001-434.

The reports are submitted herewith, together with the 2002 Form 10-K referred to therein, with the highly confidential versions of the annual reports submitted under scal.

FURTHER AFFIANT SAYETH NOT.

COUNTY OF San Francisco

Halch Davary

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a Notary Public, this 14 day of April, 2004.

IVAN RESNIKOFF
Commission # 1427066
Notary Public - Catifornia
San Francisco County
My Comm. Expires Jun 27, 2007

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 6 27 07